# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Badger Brothers, Inc.	10/31/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jumping Jack, Inc.	
Street Address:	1065 West North Temple	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84116	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10318936

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(801)321-4893 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 321-4814

Email: mkrieger@kmclaw.com Correspondent Name: Michael F. Krieger

Address Line 1:

60 East South Temple Suite 1800 Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10977.3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael F. Krieger

Total Attachments: 2

source=10977\_3\_Assignment#page1.tif source=10977\_3\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018474 FRAME: 0882 WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No.: 10977.3

KIRTON & McCONKIE 1800 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Badger Brothers, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a corporation of the State of Utah, having a place of business at 3690 South 500 West Suite # 105, Salt Lake City, Utah 84115 is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to application for United States Letters Patent Application entitled Tent Assembly For Use With Utility Trailers and Vehicles filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 10/318,963 on December 13, 2002, which application is incorporated herein by this reference; and the invention therein described; and

Whereas, Jumping Jack, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", a corporation of the State of Utah, having a place of business at 1065 West North Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within the countries foreign to the United States and any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefore; and in and to said application;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all countries foreign to the United States and in and to any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefore and in and to the said application and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said

PATENT REEL: 018474 FRAME: 0883 Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all authorized officials of foreign patent offices to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

In Testimony Whereof, the Assignor has caused the hand of its proper representative to be subscribed hereto this 31 day of October, 06.

**RECORDED: 11/02/2006** 

Badger Brothers, Inc.

Name

Vice President

PATENT REEL: 018474 FRAME: 0884